Mliami Archdiocesan Council of Catholic Women

Scholarship Fund Archdiocese of Aliami

President Lisa Shelly Archdiocesan Spiritual Advisor Very Rev. Michael J. Greer, V.F.

Dear District and Affiliation Presidents,

We are pleased to announce that our 20th Annual Miami Archdiocesan Council of Catholic Women (MACCW) Scholarship Luncheon, benefiting the MACCW Scholarship Fund, will be held at 11:30am on Saturday, February 23, 2019 at the Embassy Suites Hotel, 1100 SE 17th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida. We will be honoring Joan Crown, Retired Director of Respect Life Ministry, for making a difference in Catholic education in the Archdiocese of Miami. Because of you and the generosity of our community, the MACCW Scholarship Fund has awarded more than \$266,000 to 61 girls attending 8th grade in a Catholic elementary school so that they can continue their education in a Catholic high school.

Attached is an **Invitation**, **Affiliation Reservation Form**, **Fact Sheet and Commitment Form** for the event. On behalf of the MACCW Scholarship Committee, I kindly ask that you consider supporting this important event by either sponsoring a table, providing underwriting support, helping to secure auction items or attending our event. Consider sending in names as a Memorial Donation. Please share this information at your next affiliation meeting. Your generous donation will help us continue to impact the lives of the future leaders of our world.

Thank you in advance for your continued support of Catholic Education. Even a small donation can make a difference and help young girls' educational dreams come true.

I look forward to hearing from you soon. Please feel free to contact me with questions or concerns any time at (305) 469-3515 or maccwscholarshipfund@gmail.com.

God Bless,

Mary Weber

mary Weber

MACCW Scholarship Committee Chair

www.maccw.org maccwscholarshipfund@gmail.com

MACCW Scholarship Committee: Mary Weber, Fr. Michael Greer, Lisa Shelly, Suzanne Auer, Elizabeth Clark, Barbara Asfendis, Josephine Gilbert, Marie Mohammed, Diane Tugander